
• 

• 

• 

Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO.---'-------------

~O~ri=g'=· na=I _______ SHEETNO. ____ 1~-----

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

__________ SHEETNO~· --------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

Base Rate 
FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GCRR 
2.0321 
2.0321 

Total 
8.2821 
6.5843 

B. Minimum Bill: 

DATE OF ISSUE May 31 , 2012 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Jul 1, 2012 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 

8.2821 

CANC;LLED 

OCT 0 1 2012 
_U ~=:_r-•; • '"', ~(PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2012-00217 DATED June29, 2012 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARI FF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

7/1/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Cow Creel< Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
{Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. __ ___..!1 _____________ _ 

~O~ri~qi~na~I~-----SHEETNO. --~----

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

______ SHEET NO-'-. ------:------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

Base Rate 
FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GCRR 
2.8353 
2.8353 

Total 
9.0853 
7.3875 

B. Minimum Bill: 9.0853 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 2012 
Month/DatefY ear 

DATE EFFECTIVE April1, 2012 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE ----------------~--M~e~m~b~er ____________ ~~~~ ELLED 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. ,;20(;1- QQQ J <3' DATED J:1 a c. :2 7 1 1-c i d JUL 0 1 2012 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



le 
I 

Cow Greek Gas. Inc. (Sigma) 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. ------'1'--------~---

--=O=n.!.;·g=in=a"--1 ____ SHEET. NO. ___ 1'----'---

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

______ SHEET NO.~·----~---

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GCRR 
2.1405 
2.1405 

! Total 
:S.3905 
6.6927 

B. Minimum Bill: 8.3905 

DATE OF ISSUE November 28, 2011 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2011-00463 DATED December 19,2011 

----~------------------------~ KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/1/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



Cow Creek Gas. Inc. (Sigma] 
(Name of Utility) 

APPLICABLE: 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FOR ENTlRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO.-----!..-----------;__-

~O~n~·a~in~ai~-----SHEETNO. _____ 1~----~ 

CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

________ SHEETNO~· ---------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

Entire area served 

Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate 
$ 6.2500 
$ 4.5522 

GCRR 
3.2823 
3.2823 

Total 
9.5323 
7.8345 

B. Minimum Bill: 9.5323 

DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 2011 
Month/Date/Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 2011 

ISSUED BY 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. ;Jo '\ - oo 2 (eS DATED Set*. c?l.Sl- 1 6tD ll 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TA RIFF BRANCH 

~ Jl~t~ 
EFFECTIVE 

10/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


